CASE-Judgment Audit
1/6/2026 8:34:08 AM

Style

STATE OF WASHINGTON
VS MAGRUDER, CODY
JAMES

OLYMPIC CREDIT
SERVICE INC VS
NEUSON, CHRISTIEN ET
UX

BANK OF AMERICA VS
ULMER, JJ

OLYMPIC CREDIT

SERVICE, INC vs KATRINA

LEE WILLARD et al

Department of Revenue vs
TREVOR CLIFTON et al

Department of Revenue vs
TREVOR CLIFTON et al

Department of Revenue vs
TREVOR CLIFTON et al

Department of Revenue vs
TMC PAINTING LLC

STATE OF WASHINGTON
vs DALTON RAY
SANCHEZ ALLEMAND

Department of Revenue vs

THE COAL SHUTE CAFE &

PUB, LLC

COURTNEY DETER and
JUSTIN MCCANN

ACCOLADE PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT GROUP,
INC vs JUSTIN
WESTERGREEN

Department of Labor and
Industries vs
SWIFTWATER PAINTING
LLC

Department of Revenue vs
FLOWERS FABRICATION,
LLC

Department of Labor and
Industries vs JUSTIN
ALLEN WILLIAMS et al

Department of Revenue vs
MCCANN TRUCKING LLC

Department of Revenue vs
COURTANY LEIGH
JENSEN et al

Department of Revenue vs
BURNITE TRUCKING LLC

Version 2.0.0.0-P

Case Number

14-1-00309-8

15-2-00380-4

18-2-00023-1

22-2-00141-19

22-2-01092-19

22-2-01162-19

23-2-01091-19

23-2-01156-19

23-8-00023-19

24-2-01210-19

24-3-00095-19

25-2-00471-19

25-2-01023-19

25-2-01035-19

25-2-01047-19

25-2-01149-19

25-2-01153-19

25-2-01166-19

Kittitas County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report

1/5/2026 - 1/6/2026

Type

Criminal

Transcript of Judgment

Transcript of Judgment

Transcript of Judgment

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes
Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes
Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes
Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Criminal

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Domestic

General Recovery

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Status Code Updated Date Add Update

Fully Satisfied

Active

Active

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied
Fully Satisfied
Fully Satisfied
Fully Satisfied

Active

Fully Satisfied

Active

Active

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

1/5/2026

6/1/2018

6/1/2018

1/6/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/6/2026

12/31/2025

1/5/2026

1/6/2026

1/6/2026

1/5/2026

1/6/2026

1/6/2026

1/6/2026

Flag
Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated
Updated
Updated
Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Added

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Pagelof 3



CASE-Judgment Audit
1/6/2026 8:34:08 AM

Style

Employment Security
Department vs
ELLENMARIE ELLIOTT

Department of Revenue vs
PNW KITCHEN AND
BATH, LLC

Department of Revenue vs
ELG POLE BUILDINGS
LLC

Department of Labor and
Industries vs
SWIFTWATER PAINTING
LLC

Employment Security
Department vs DANIELLE
M. RILL

Employment Security
Department vs BLAKE M.
HARSHMAN

Employment Security
Department vs DEWAYNE
H. SNOOK

Employment Security
Department vs JESSICA F.
BEELL

Department of Revenue vs
CENTRAL AXE
THROWING LLC

Department of Revenue vs
JASON WILLIAM REIGEL

Department of Revenue vs
UKC PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE, LLC

WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE vs NATHANIAL
ROWLEY et al

Employment Security
Department vs DAWN M.
BEIN-RIVERA

Department of Revenue vs
CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL
FOWLER et al

Department of Labor and
Industries vs FINISH LINE
ENTERPRISES INC

Department of Labor and
Industries vs B & D WRAPS
& VINYL LLC

Department of Revenue vs
DT RENOVATIONS LLC

Version 2.0.0.0-P

Case Number

25-2-01175-19

25-2-01209-19

25-2-01221-19

25-2-01244-19

25-2-01278-19

25-2-01279-19

25-2-01280-19

25-2-01281-19

25-2-01282-19

25-2-01283-19

25-2-01284-19

25-2-01285-19

25-2-01286-19

25-2-01287-19

25-2-01288-19

25-2-01289-19

25-2-01290-19

Kittitas County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report
1/5/2026 - 1/6/2026

Type

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Overpaid
Benefits

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes
Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes

Status Code Updated Date Add Update

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Fully Satisfied

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

1/6/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/6/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

1/5/2026

Flag
Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added

Added
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CASE-Judgment Audit Kittitas County Superior Court

1/6/2026 8:34:08 AM Judgment Audit Report

1/5/2026 - 1/6/2026
Style Case Number Type Status Code Updated Date Add Update

Flag

BANK OF AMERICA NA vs 26-2-00001-19 Transcript of Judgment Active 1/5/2026 Added
SHELBY RENEE COOK
Department of Labor and 26-2-01001-19 Tax Warrant for Unpaid Active 1/5/2026 Added
Industries vs GREEN Wages

THUMB GARDENS LLC
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