

**Kittitas County Superior Court
Judgment Audit Report
1/5/2026 - 1/6/2026**

Style	Case Number	Type	Status Code	Updated Date	Add Update Flag
STATE OF WASHINGTON VS MAGRUDER, CODY JAMES	14-1-00309-8	Criminal	Fully Satisfied	1/5/2026	Updated
OLYMPIC CREDIT SERVICE INC VS NEUSON, CHRISTIEN ET UX	15-2-00380-4	Transcript of Judgment	Active	6/1/2018	Updated
BANK OF AMERICA VS ULMER, JJ	18-2-00023-1	Transcript of Judgment	Active	6/1/2018	Updated
OLYMPIC CREDIT SERVICE, INC vs KATRINA LEE WILLARD et al	22-2-00141-19	Transcript of Judgment	Fully Satisfied	1/6/2026	Updated
Department of Revenue vs TREVOR CLIFTON et al	22-2-01092-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/5/2026	Updated
Department of Revenue vs TREVOR CLIFTON et al	22-2-01162-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/5/2026	Updated
Department of Revenue vs TREVOR CLIFTON et al	23-2-01091-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/5/2026	Updated
Department of Revenue vs TMC PAINTING LLC	23-2-01156-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/5/2026	Updated
STATE OF WASHINGTON vs DALTON RAY SANCHEZ ALLEMAND	23-8-00023-19	Criminal	Active	1/5/2026	Updated
Department of Revenue vs THE COAL SHUTE CAFE & PUB, LLC	24-2-01210-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/6/2026	Updated
COURTNEY DETER and JUSTIN MCCANN	24-3-00095-19	Domestic	Active	12/31/2025	Updated
ACCOLADE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC vs JUSTIN WESTERGREEN	25-2-00471-19	General Recovery	Active	1/5/2026	Added
Department of Labor and Industries vs SWIFTWATER PAINTING LLC	25-2-01023-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/6/2026	Updated
Department of Revenue vs FLOWERS FABRICATION, LLC	25-2-01035-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/6/2026	Updated
Department of Labor and Industries vs JUSTIN ALLEN WILLIAMS et al	25-2-01047-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/5/2026	Updated
Department of Revenue vs MCCANN TRUCKING LLC	25-2-01149-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/6/2026	Updated
Department of Revenue vs COURTANY LEIGH JENSEN et al	25-2-01153-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/6/2026	Updated
Department of Revenue vs BURNITE TRUCKING LLC	25-2-01166-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/6/2026	Updated

Kittitas County Superior Court
Judgment Audit Report
1/5/2026 - 1/6/2026

Style	Case Number	Type	Status Code	Updated Date	Add Update Flag
Employment Security Department vs ELLENMARIE ELLIOTT	25-2-01175-19	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Fully Satisfied	1/6/2026	Updated
Department of Revenue vs PNW KITCHEN AND BATH, LLC	25-2-01209-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/5/2026	Updated
Department of Revenue vs ELG POLE BUILDINGS LLC	25-2-01221-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/5/2026	Updated
Department of Labor and Industries vs SWIFTWATER PAINTING LLC	25-2-01244-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Fully Satisfied	1/6/2026	Updated
Employment Security Department vs DANIELLE M. RILL	25-2-01278-19	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	1/5/2026	Added
Employment Security Department vs BLAKE M. HARSHMAN	25-2-01279-19	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	1/5/2026	Added
Employment Security Department vs DEWAYNE H. SNOOK	25-2-01280-19	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	1/5/2026	Added
Employment Security Department vs JESSICA F. BEELL	25-2-01281-19	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	1/5/2026	Added
Department of Revenue vs CENTRAL AXE THROWING LLC	25-2-01282-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Active	1/5/2026	Added
Department of Revenue vs JASON WILLIAM REIGEL	25-2-01283-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Active	1/5/2026	Added
Department of Revenue vs UKC PROPERTY MAINTENANCE, LLC	25-2-01284-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Active	1/5/2026	Added
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE vs NATHANIAL ROWLEY et al	25-2-01285-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Active	1/5/2026	Added
Employment Security Department vs DAWN M. BEIN-RIVERA	25-2-01286-19	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	1/5/2026	Added
Department of Revenue vs CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL FOWLER et al	25-2-01287-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Active	1/5/2026	Added
Department of Labor and Industries vs FINISH LINE ENTERPRISES INC	25-2-01288-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Active	1/5/2026	Added
Department of Labor and Industries vs B & D WRAPS & VINYL LLC	25-2-01289-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Active	1/5/2026	Added
Department of Revenue vs DT RENOVATIONS LLC	25-2-01290-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Active	1/5/2026	Added

Kittitas County Superior Court
Judgment Audit Report
1/5/2026 - 1/6/2026

Style	Case Number	Type	Status Code	Updated Date	Add Update Flag
BANK OF AMERICA NA vs SHELBY RENEE COOK	26-2-00001-19	Transcript of Judgment	Active	1/5/2026	Added
Department of Labor and Industries vs GREEN THUMB GARDENS LLC	26-2-01001-19	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Wages	Active	1/5/2026	Added